Training schedule

Speaker/Resource

Time Programme
persons

DAY 1:15 JULY

9:00-9:30 Introduction to glacial lake and glacial lake mapping in HKH FS/SBM
9:30-10:00 Glacial lake mapping in Afghanistan EJ
10:00-10:30 Identification of PDGL a case from Nepal FS/SBM

10:30-11:00 Teay/coffee break

11:00-11:30 Installation of software and setup datasets for exercise and Downloading digital FS, AV, SBM
elevation model for the exercise

12:30-13:30 Lunch Break

13:30-14:00 Presentation on Classification of glacial lakes SBM
14:00-15:00 Hands-on exercises of glacial lake classification FS,AV, SBM
15:30-16:00 Tea/coffee break

15:30-17:00 Hands-on exercises of glacial lake classification and FS,AV, SBM

DAY 2: 16 JULY
9:00-9:30 Complete method on identification of PDGL SBM
9:30-10:30 Method on level | (Lake characteristics) process AV

10:30-11:00 Tea/coffee break

11:00-12:30 Hands-on exercises on level 1 (Lake characteristics) process FS,AV, SBM
12:30-13:30 Lunch Break

13:30-15:30 Method on level Il (Dam characteristics) process FS,AV, SBM
15:30-16:00 Tea/coffee break

16:00-17:00 Hands-on exercises on level Il (Dam characteristics) processes AV

DAY 3: 17 JULY
9:00-09:30 Review and discussion on previous day exercise SBM, FS, AV
9:30-10:30 Hands-on exercises on level Il (Dam characteristics) FS,AV, SBM

processes - continue
10:30-11:00 Tea/coffee break

11:00-12:30 Hands-on exercises on level || (Dam characteristics) FS,AV, SBM
processes - continue

12:30-13:30 Lunch Break
13:30-14:00 Method on level lll (Source glacier characteristics) AV

14:00-15:30 Hands-on exercises on level Il (source glacier FS,AV, SBM
characteristics) processes

15:30-16:00 Teay/coffee break

16:00-17:00 Hands-on exercises on level Ill (source glacier characteristics) processes FS,AV,SBM
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Time

DAY 4: 18 JULY

Programme

Speaker/Resource
Persons

9:00-9:30
9:30-10:00
10:30-11:00
11:00-12:30

12:30-13:30
13:30-14:00
14:00-15:30

15:30-16:00
16:00-17:00

DAY 5:19 JULY

Review and discussion on previous day exercise
Method on level IV (surrounding features)
Tea/coffee break

Hands-on exercises on level IV (surrounding features)
processes

Lunch Break
Presentation on GLOF in Afghanistan on July 2018

Hands-on exercises on level IV (surrounding features)
processes

Tea/coffee break

Hands-on exercises on level IV (surrounding features)
processes

SBM, FS, AV
AV

FS,AV, SBM

SBM
FS, AV, SBM

FS, AV, SBM

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:30

10:30-11:00
11:00-12:30
12:30-13:30
13:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:00
16:00-16:10
16:10-16:30

Review and discussion on previous day exercise

Compiling all the information and discussion.
Ranking and selection of PDGL

Tea/coffee break
Ranking and selection of PDGL
Lunch Break

Ranking and selection of PDGL
Discussion on further work plan.

Tea/coffee break
Training evaluation

Closing Session

SBM, FS, AV

SBM, FS, AV

SBM, FS, AV

SBM, FS, AV

SBM, FS, AV

FS, AV

« Sharing experience by participants (one from each training)

« Certificate distribution
« Closing remarks by ICIMOD
« Vote of Thanks by Neera Shrestha Pradhan

NSP

Note: SBM: Sudan Bikash Maharjan; FS: Finu Shrestha; AV: Abhijit Vaidya; EJ: Esmatullah Joya; NSP: Neera Shrestha Pradhan
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