## Training schedule

Time	Programme	Speaker/Resource persons
DAY 1: 15 JULY		
9:00-9:30	Introduction to glacial lake and glacial lake mapping in HKH	FS/SBM
9:30-10:00	Glacial lake mapping in Afghanistan	EJ
10:00-10:30	Identification of PDGL a case from Nepal	FS/SBM
10:30-11:00	Tea/coffee break	
11:00-11:30	Installation of software and setup datasets for exercise and Downloading digital elevation model for the exercise	FS, AV, SBM
12:30-13:30	Lunch Break	
13:30-14:00	Presentation on Classification of glacial lakes	SBM
14:00-15:00	Hands-on exercises of glacial lake classification	FS, AV, SBM
15:30-16:00	Tea/coffee break	
15:30-17:00	Hands-on exercises of glacial lake classification and	FS, AV, SBM
DAY 2: 16 JULY		
9:00-9:30	Complete method on identification of PDGL	SBM
9:30-10:30	Method on level I (Lake characteristics) process	AV
10:30-11:00	Tea/coffee break	
11:00-12:30	Hands-on exercises on level 1 (Lake characteristics) process	FS, AV, SBM
12:30-13:30	Lunch Break	
13:30-15:30	Method on level II (Dam characteristics) process	FS, AV, SBM
15:30-16:00	Tea/coffee break	
16:00-17:00	Hands-on exercises on level II (Dam characteristics) processes	AV
DAY 3: 17 JULY		
9:00-09:30	Review and discussion on previous day exercise	SBM, FS, AV
9:30-10:30	Hands-on exercises on level II (Dam characteristics) processes – continue	FS, AV, SBM
10:30-11:00	Tea/coffee break	
11:00-12:30	Hands-on exercises on level II (Dam characteristics) processes - continue	FS, AV, SBM
12:30-13:30	Lunch Break	
13:30-14:00	Method on level III (Source glacier characteristics)	AV
14:00-15:30	Hands-on exercises on level III (source glacier characteristics) processes	FS, AV, SBM
15:30-16:00	Tea/coffee break	
16:00-17:00	Hands-on exercises on level III (source glacier characteristics) processes	FS, AV, SBM

Time	Programme	Speaker/Resource Persons
DAY 4: 18 JULY		
9:00-9:30	Review and discussion on previous day exercise	SBM, FS, AV
9:30-10:00	Method on level IV (surrounding features)	AV
10:30-11:00	Tea/coffee break	
11:00-12:30	Hands-on exercises on level IV (surrounding features) processes	FS, AV, SBM
12:30-13:30	Lunch Break	
13:30-14:00	Presentation on GLOF in Afghanistan on July 2018	SBM
14:00-15:30	Hands-on exercises on level IV (surrounding features) processes	FS, AV, SBM
15:30-16:00	Tea/coffee break	
16:00–17:00	Hands-on exercises on level IV (surrounding features) processes	FS, AV, SBM
<b>DAY 5: 19 JULY</b>		
9:00-9:30	Review and discussion on previous day exercise	SBM, FS, AV
9:30-10:30	Compiling all the information and discussion. Ranking and selection of PDGL	SBM, FS, AV
10:30-11:00	Tea/coffee break	
11:00-12:30	Ranking and selection of PDGL	SBM, FS, AV
12:30-13:30	Lunch Break	
13:30-15:00	Ranking and selection of PDGL	SBM, FS, AV
15:00-15:30	Discussion on further work plan.	SBM, FS, AV
15:30-16:00	Tea/coffee break	
16:00-16:10	Training evaluation	FS, AV
16:10-16:30	<ul> <li>Closing Session</li> <li>Sharing experience by participants (one from each training)</li> <li>Certificate distribution</li> <li>Closing remarks by ICIMOD</li> <li>Vote of Thanks by Neera Shrestha Pradhan</li> </ul>	NSP

Note: SBM: Sudan Bikash Maharjan; FS: Finu Shrestha; AV: Abhijit Vaidya; EJ: Esmatullah Joya; NSP: Neera Shrestha Pradhan